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IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT,  
R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, as amended 

AND IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR ARRANGEMENT OF  
ENTREC CORPORATION, CAPSTAN HAULING LTD., ENTREC ALBERTA LTD., ENT CAPITAL CORP., ENTREC 

CRANES & HEAVY HAUL INC., ENTREC HOLDINGS INC., ENTREC SERVICES LTD.   
and ENT OILFIELD GROUP LTD . 

SERVICE LIST 
UPDATED August 13, 2020 

 

APPLICANTS  

Miller Thomson LLP 
10155 102 Street, Suite 2700 
Edmonton, AB  T5J 4G8 

Rick Reeson, Q.C. - rreeson@millerthomson.com 
Bryan Hosking - bhosking@millerthomson.com 
Jeff Carhart - jcarhart@millerthomson.com 
Asim Iqbal - aiqbal@millerthomson.com 

Canadian Counsel to ENTREC Group of 
Companies 

Hunton, Andrews Kurth LLP 
600 Travis Street, Suite 4200 
Houston, TX  77002 

Phillip Guffy - pguffy@huntonAK.com 
Tad Davidson - taddavidson@huntonAK.com 
David Zdunkewicz – dzdunkewicz@huntonAK.com  

US Counsel to ENTREC Group of 
Companies 

MONITOR  

Alvarez & Marsal Canada Inc. 
400 Burrard Street 
Suite 1680, Commerce Place 
Vancouver, BC  V6C 3A6 

Todd M. Martin – tmartin@alvarezandmarsal.com 
Vicki Chan – vchan@alvarezandmarsal.com 
Anthony Tillman – atillman@alvarezandmarsal.com 

Monitor 

Norton Rose Fulbright Canada LLP 
400 3rd Ave SW, Suite 3700 
Calgary, AB  T2P 4H2 

Howard Gorman, Q.C. – howard.gorman@nortonrosefulbright.com 
Gunnar Benediktsson – gunnar.benediktsson@nortonrosefulbright.com 
with copy to: 
Roberta Savard – roberta.savard@nortonrosefulbright.com 

Canadian Counsel to Monitor 

Norton Rose Fulbright US LLP 
2200 Ross Ave, Suite 3600 
Dallas, TX  75201-7932 USA  

Louis R. Strubeck, Jr. – louis.strubeck@nortonrosefulbright.com 

US Counsel to Monitor 
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LENDERS  

Bennett Jones LLP 
3400 One First Canadian Place 
P.O. Box 130 
Toronto, ON  M5X 1A4 

Mark Laugesen – laugesenM@bennettjones.com 
Steve Lutz – lutzs@bennettjones.com 
David Rotchtin – rotchtind@bennettjones.com 
Mike Shakra – shakram@bennettjones.com 
Kelsey Meyer – meyerk@bennettjones.com  

Canadian Counsel to Wells Fargo Capital 
Finance Corporation Canada, as agent for 
the Syndicate 

PPR Registrations #17030127247 / 
#1706128418 

Otterbourg P.C. 
230 Park Ave. 
New York, NY  10169 

Steven B. Soll – ssoll@otterbourg.com 
James M. Cretella – jcretella@otterbourg.com 

US Counsel to Wells Fargo Capital Finance 
Corporation Canada, as agent for the 
Syndicate 

PricewaterhouseCoopers 
PwC Tower, 18 York Street,  
Suite 2600 
Toronto, ON  M5J 0B2 

Greg Prince – gregory.n.prince@pwc.com 
Meagan Binder – binder.t.meagan@pwc.com 

Financial Advisor to Lending Syndicate 

PricewaterhouseCoopers 
Stantec Tower 
10220 – 103 Ave NW, 22nd Floor 
Edmonton, AB  T5J 0K4 

David Bryan – david.j.bryan@pwc.com 
Sean Fleming – sean.e.fleming@pwc.com 
Mark Wong – mark.wong@pwc.com 

Financial Advisor to Lending Syndicate 

McLennan Ross LLP 
600 McLennan Ross Building | 12220 Stony Plain Road 
Edmonton, AB  T5N 3Y4 

Chuck Russell, Q.C. – crussell@mross.com  

Counsel to CWB 

PPR Registration #19071922605 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS  

Ogilvie LLP 
1400 Canadian Western Bank Place | 10303 Jasper Ave 
Edmonton, AB  T5J 3N6 

Kentigern Rowan, Q.C. – krowan@ogilvielaw.com  

Canadian Counsel to ENTREC Officers and 
Directors 

Gray Reed 
1300 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 2000 
Houston, TX  77056 

Joe E. Virene – jvirene@grayreed.com 

US Independent Counsel to ENTREC Board 
of Directors 
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Gray Reed 
1601 Elm St., Suite 4600 
Dallas, TX  77056 

Jason S. Brookner – jbrookner@grayreed.com  

 

US Independent Counsel to ENTREC Board 
of Directors 

SALES ADVISORS  

Ernst & Young 
10423 – 101 St. Suite 1400 
Edmonton, AB  T5H 0E7 

Darcy Yamada – Darcy.Yamada@ca.ey.com   

Sales Advisors 

Sequeira Partners 
Suite 2250, 10088 – 102 Ave NW 
Edmonton, AB  T5J 2Z1 

Julie Afansiff – jafanasiff@sequeirapartners.com  

 

GOVERNMENT AUTHORITIES  

DEPT. OF JUSTICE / CRA 
300, 10423 – 101 St NW 
Edmonton, AB  T5H 0E7 

George F. Bódy – Fax:  (780) 495-3319  
Copy to George.Body@justice.gc.ca 

Department of Justice / CRA 

PPSA REGISTRANTS  

Element Fleet Management Inc. 
900 - 4 Robert Speck Parkway 
Mississauga, ON L4Z 1S1 

acolasurdo@elementcorp.com 

Element Fleet Management Inc. 
161 Bay Street, Suite 3600 
Toronto, ON  M5J 2S1 

Saqib Butt – Sbutt@elementcorp.com  

 

Emkay Canada Leasing Corporation 
909 - 17th Avenue S.W. Suite 320 
Calgary, AB T2T 0A4 
 
109 Atlantic Ave. Suite 300 
Toronto, ON M6K 1X4 
 
css@emkay.com 
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Edmonton Kenworth Ltd. 
17335 118 Avenue 
Edmonton, AB T5S 2P5 
 

nobrien@edmkw.com  

 

Current Financial Corp. 
Tower 1 2020, 10060 Jasper Avenue NW 
Edmonton, AB T5J 3R8 
 
mwinfrey@currentfinancial.com  

 

336239 Alberta Ltd./Dave's Diesel Repair 
11491 - 261 St 
Acheson, AB T7X 6C6 
 
shirley@davesdieselrepair.com 

 

Mi-Jack Canada, Inc. 
7609 42nd Street 
Leduc, AB T9E 0K5 
 
absecparties@avssystems.ca 

 

Kal Tire A Corporate Partnership 
1540 Kalamalka Lake Road 
Vernon, BC V1T6V2 
 
Box 1240 
Vernon, BC V1T 6N6 
 
absecparties@avssystems.ca 

 

Bryan & Company 
2600 Manulife Place, 10180 – 101 St 
Edmonton, AB  T5J 3Y2 

Stefan L. Delblanc – sldelblanc@bryanco.com  
 

Counsel to Equipment Sales & Services 
Limited 

Myshak Equipment Ltd. 
813-53016 Highway 60 
Acheson, AB T7X 5A7 
 
rentals@myshaksales.com | Fax:  (780) 960-9266 

 

1048362 Alberta Ltd. / Ultimate Polishing & Detailing 
8319 159 Avenue NW 
Edmonton, AB T5Z 3C8 
 
udpolishing@gmail.com 

 

Kings Custom Polish And Detail 
1807 2nd Street 
Nisku, AB T9E 0W8 
 
allan@kingscustom.ca 

 

Haden's Hauling Ltd. 
2140303 Alberta Ltd. 
14 - 713033 Range Road 51 

PPR Registration #18100325026 
PPR Registration #18100325034 
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County of Grande Prairie No. 1, AB T8X 4A4 
 
dispatch@capstanhauling.com 
Richard Wells – capstan107@hotmail.com 
Smith Wells – smith@capstanhauling.com | js-wells@hotmail.com 

Meridian OneCap Credit Corp. 
SUITE 1500, 4710 Kingsway 
Burnaby, BC V5H 4M2 

collections@m1cap.ca  

 

Prowse Chowne 
Suite 1300, The Phipps McKinnon Building    
10020 - 101A Avenue  
Edmonton, Alberta  T5J 3G2 
 
Amber Kruger -  AKruger@prowsechowne.com 
 

Counsel to Diamond International Trucks Ltd. 

Priority Fluid Power Ltd. 
11459 - 96 Avenue 
Grande Prairie, AB T8V 5M3 
 
priorityfluidpower@telus.net 

 

Liftsource Machinery, Ltd. 
109 N. Post Oak Lane, Suite 400 
Houston, TX 77024 

don@LSMcrane.com  

 

Nations Fund I, LLC 
501 Merritt Seven, 6th Floor 
Norwalk CT 06851 

ABerger@nationsequipmentfinance.com  

 

Jackson Walker LLP 
2323 Ross Ave #600 
Dallas, TX  75201 

Michael S. Held – mheld@jw.com  

Miles Davison LLP 
900, 517 – 10th Ave SW 
Calgary, AB  T2R 0A8 

Terry Czechowskyj – tczech@milesdavison.com  
 

Counsel to TBK Bank, SSB 

TBK Bank, SSB 
12700 Park Central Drive, Suite 1700 
Dallas TX 75251 

dcopple@triumphcf.com 

 

 

INTERESTED PARTIES  

Gehlen Dabbs Lawyers 
1201–1030 W Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC   V6E 2Y3 

Counsel to CRG Financial LLC 
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Greg Gehlen - gg@gdlaw.ca  

Carol Cash - cc@gdlaw.ca  

Nicol Law Office 
 
Scott Nicol – scott.nicol@nicollaw.ca 
Erik Thompson - erik.thompson@nicollaw.ca 
 

Counsel to Steve Sharp Transportation 

Jenkins Marzban Logan LLP 
900-808 Nelson Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6Z 2H2 

David T. Mckenzie – dmckenzie@jml.ca  
 

Counsel to Arctic Arrow Holdings Ltd. 

Sun Life Group Retirement Services 
Sun Life Plaza-North Tower 
Suite 1200, 140 4th Ave SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 3N3 

Alexandra Dubois – Alexandra.Dubois@sunlife.com 

Fund holder / administering insurance 
company for ENTREC Canadian Companies 

MassMutual 
100 Bright Meadow Boulevard 
Enfield, CT  06082 

Myserviceteam.West3@MassMutual.com 
 

NFP 
120 Vantis | Suite 400  
Aliso Viejo, CA  92656 

Joseph Loaiza – joseph.loaiza@nfp.com 
 

US Pension fund 

Jensen Shawa Solomon Duguid Hawkes LLP 
800, 304 – 8 Ave SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 1C2 

Christa Nicholson - nicholsonc@jssbarristers.ca 

Clark Inc. 
Michael B. Rapps – mrapps@clarkeinc.com 
Paola Calce – pcalce@clarkeinc.com  
 

Counsel to Clark Inc. Master Trust 

Samir Sabharwal  
General Counsel 
Alberta Securities Commission 
Suite 600, 250-5th Street SW, Calgary, AB, T2P 0R4 
 
Samir.Sabharwal@asc.ca 

 

Bison Credit Solutions 
 
Sue Seamans - sue.seamans@bisoncredit.com 

Agent to C. Schultz Enterprises Ltd. o/a 
Stony Plain Machine & Mfg. 

Sundahl, Powers, Kapp & Marin, LLC 
1725 Carey Avenue 
Cheyenne, WY  82001 

John Sundahl – jsundahl@spkm.org 

Counsel to Justin Lewis and Trinity Lewis 
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Dentons  
2500, 10220 – 103 Ave 
Edmonton, AB  T5J 0K4 

Heather Barnhouse - Heather.barnhouse@dentons.com 

Counsel to Chipman Development 
Corporation 

Greer, Herz & Adams LLP 
2525 South Shore Blvd., Suite 203 
League City, TX  77573 

Darryl H. Levy – dlevy@greerherz.com  

US Counsel to Chipman Development 
Corporation 

Computershare Trust Company of Canada 
600, 530 – 8th Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 3S8 

Anna Szczepankiewicz – anna.szczepankiewicz@computershare.com 
Corporate Trust – corporatetrust.calgary@computershare.com 

 

 

ASSIGNED CONTRACT COUNTERPARTIES  

Imperial Oil Resources Limited 
237-4th Ave SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 0H6 

Anita Swiderski – anita.l.swiderski@esso.ca  

 

Element Fleet Management Inc. 
4 Robert Speck Parkway 
Mississauga, ON  L4Z 1S1 

Leila Mohamud – lmohamud@elementcorp.com 
Valentin Duminica – vduminica@elementcorp.com  

 

Cenovus Energy Inc. 
225 6 Ave SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 0M5 
Attention:  Supply Chain Management, Contracts 

Aubray Kinnear – aubray.kinnear@cenovus.com  

 

Canadian Natural Resources Limited 
Suite 2100, 855 2nd St SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 4J8 

Doug Fukushima – doug.fukushima@cnrl.com  
Stephanie Graham - Stephanie.Graham@cnrl.com 

 

CANADIAN TRANSACTION (Bonnyville, AB), Purchaser  

4-Way Developments Ltd. 
c/o Morrow Tchir LLP 
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James E. Morrow – jemorrow@morrowtchir.ca  

 

 


